verification as may be required by the Department of Revenue. 40 

( * * *5)  The maximum amount of donations accepted by the 41 

Department of Revenue in calendar year 2014 shall not exceed Eight 42 

Million Dollars ($8,000,000.00), in calendar year 2015 shall not 43 

exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00), and in calendar 44 

year 2016 and calendar years thereafter shall not exceed 45 

Thirty-two Million Dollars ($32,000,000.00), or what is 46 

appropriated by the Legislature to fund Chapter 493, Laws of 2013 47 

each year. 48 

( * * *6)  The Mississippi Department of Revenue shall 49 

promulgate rules necessary to effectuate the purposes of Chapter 50 

493, Laws of 2013.